19,274.77 59.69 1,141.22 880.61 570.02
Less : Forward exchange contracts - - - - -
Less : Natural hedge (3,830.68) (59.69) (26.77) (51.80) (276.47)
Net exposure on financial assets 15,444.09 - 1,114.45 828.81 293.55

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,830.68 88.16 26.77 51.80 335.17

3,830.68 88.16 26.77 51.80 335.17
Less : Forward exchange contracts - - - - -
Less : Natural hedge (3,830.68) (59.69) (26.77) (51.80) (276.47)
Net exposure on financial liabilities - 28.47 - - 58.70

Total net exposure 15,444.09 28.47 1,114.45 828.81 352.25

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 31st March 2019 (contd...)

97

38. Financial instruments (contd…)
Sensitivity analysis:

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against foreign currency at March 31 would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores
any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

INR in Lacs

Profit or loss

31st March 2019 31st March 2018

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

1% movement

USD 100.51 (100.51) 154.44 (154.44)

EUR 0.76 (0.76) 0.28 (0.28)

SAR 5.23 (5.23) 11.14 (11.14)

AED 17.87 (17.87) 8.29 (8.29)

Others 1.76 (1.76) 3.52 (3.52)

126.13 (126.13) 177.67 (177.67)

39. Disclosures as per Ind AS 115
(a) The company offers wide range of solutions across the water cycle from pre-treatment to process water treatment, waste water

treatment, recycle, zero liquid discharge, sewage treatment, packaged drinking water, sea water desalination etc. The company is
also engaged in manufacturing resins, speciality chemicals for water and waste water treatment as well as non-water applications.

 The type of work in the contracts with the customers involves designing, engineering, supply of materials, installation and commissioning
of the plant, project management, operations and maintenance. The effect of initially applying Ind AS 115 on the Company’s revenue

[…]

Less : Forward exchange contracts - - - - -

Less : Natural hedge (5,597.96) (59.69) (26.77) (51.80) (272.69)

Net exposure on financial assets 13,726.95 - 1,114.45 828.81 297.33

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 5,394.12 88.16 26.77 51.80 335.17

Borrowings 203.84 - - - -

 5,597.96 88.16 26.77 51.80 335.17

Less : Forward exchange contracts - - - - -

Less : Natural hedge (5,597.96) (59.69) (26.77) (51.80) (272.69)

Net exposure on Financial liabilities - 28.47 - - 62.48

Total net exposure 13,726.95 28.47 1,114.45 828.81 359.81

Sensitivity analysis:

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against foreign currency at 31st March would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores
any impact of forecast sales and purchases.   INR in Lacs

Profit or loss
31st March 2019 31st March 2018

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
1% movement
USD 82.31 (82.31) 137.27 (137.27)
EUR 0.76 (0.76) 0.28 (0.28)
SAR 5.23 (5.23) 11.14 (11.14)
AED 17.87 (17.87) 8.29 (8.29)
Others 1.76 (1.76) 3.60 (3.60)

107.93 (107.93) 160.58 (160.58)

43. Disclosure as per Ind AS 115
(a) The group offers wide range of solutions across the water cycle from pre-treatment to process water treatment, waste water treatment,

recycle, zero liquid discharge, sewage treatment, packaged drinking water, sea water desalination etc. The company is also engaged
in manufacturing resins, speciality chemicals for water and waste water treatment as well as non-water applications.

 The type of work in the contracts with the customers involves designing, engineering supply of materials, installation and commissioning
of the plant, project management, operations and maintenance. The effect of initially applying Ind AS 115 on the group’s revenue from